TOWN OF DAMARISCOTTA FEE SCHEDULE

<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>FEE</u>
ADVERTISING FEE	\$45
BUILDING PERMIT	
Residential	
Application Fee	\$30 + square footage fee
New Home or Dwelling Unit	+ .25¢ per square foot
Additions / Accessory	+ .20¢ per square foot
Shoreland Zone w/o site plan	\$75 surcharge + permit fee
Commercial or Industrial Application Fee	\$30 + square footage fee
Permit Fee	+ .30¢ per square foot
Conditional Use	\$100 + advertising fee
Site Review	\$50 or .02¢ per sq. ft
AFTER THE FACT	-
Commercial / Residential	Double permit fee
Subdivision	
Application Fee	\$250 + permit fee
Permit Fee	+\$50 per lot
Coll Antonna A	-
Cell Antenna Array	\$100 each
New or Replacement	\$100 each
Solar Array	
Residential Residential	\$30 + .15¢ per square foot
Commercial	\$30 + .30¢ per square foot
Carimmina na al	POE (state for -)
Swimming pool	\$25 (state fee)
CEMETERY	
Burial lot 4' x 10'	\$300 each lot
Perpetual Care	\$200 for each originally
	purchased lot \$50 lot purchase
Administration Fee	\$50 lot parchase \$50 lot transfer
	\$20 lot re-purchase
COPIES	
Each Page	.50¢ per page
Vital Records	is exper page
Certified	\$15 ea 1st copy; \$6 ea additional
	copies purchased at same time
Non-Certified	\$10 each
Tay Mana	
Tax Maps Each	\$1.00 (11 x 17)
Each	\$1.00 (11 x 17) \$20
Each Full book of maps Ordinances	
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan	\$20 \$5 ea \$25
Each Full book of maps Ordinances	\$20 \$5 ea
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan	\$20 \$5 ea \$25
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours FAX Send / Receive FINES / PENALTIES	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours FAX Send / Receive	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$18 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours FAX Send / Receive FINES / PENALTIES	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours FAX Send / Receive FINES / PENALTIES Alarm Ordinance	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$18 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours FAX Send / Receive FINES / PENALTIES Alarm Ordinance False Alarm	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$75 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$18 per hour \$18 per hour \$18 per hour \$100 per hour \$18 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours FAX Send / Receive FINES / PENALTIES Alarm Ordinance	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$75 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$1200 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours FAX Send / Receive FINES / PENALTIES Alarm Ordinance False Alarm	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$75 \$25 \$26 \$275 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$26 \$275 \$275 \$275 \$28 \$290 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$18 per hour \$18 per hour \$18 per hour \$18 per hour \$100 for first offense \$200 for second offense \$200 for the third and each
Each Full book of maps Ordinances Comprehensive Plan Tax List DRIVEWAY PERMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE BILLING ORDINANCE Minimum call out fee Minimum rate for Life Flight Assist Tanker Truck Engine Truck Rescue Truck Ladder Truck Squad Truck Rescue Boat Firefighter Man Hours FAX Send / Receive FINES / PENALTIES Alarm Ordinance False Alarm	\$20 \$5 ea \$25 \$75 \$75 \$25 \$200 \$400 \$400 \$200 per hour \$150 per hour \$200 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$100 per hour \$18 per hour \$18 per hour \$18 per hour \$100 per hour

TOWN OF DAMARISCOTTA FEE SCHEDULE

	HEDULE FEE
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>FEE</u>
Disturbing the Peace Ordinance	\$100 ~ \$300 + any costs recoverable for use for the Town
Dog Control Ordinance	\$10 ~ \$25 for dog at large and/or unvaccinated + cost of prosecution
FINES / PENALTIES CON'T	eest er preseestien
Land Use Ordinance Overdraft Fee	\$100 each day violation exists \$39
Restricted Weight on Posted Roads Ordinance	\$250~\$1,000 per violation
Subdivision Ordinance	\$10,000 per unlawfully conveyed lot
Town Landing Ordinance	фпо
Misuse of Public Float Improper Use of Boat Landing Area	\$50 \$50
Unnecessary Delays or Exceeding time limits	\$10
Improper Tie up at public float	\$50
Improper Tender/Skiff Storage	\$25
Violation of Tie up Limit	\$10
Traffic & Parking Ordinance	
Parking in handicapped Space	\$250
Parking within 10 ft of Hydrant All Other Parking Violations	\$250
All Other Parking Violations Violation Waiver Fee to Avoid	\$25
Court Appearance Damage to Municipal Traffic	\$75
Devices Impoundment/	\$150 per conviction
Immobilization	\$25
Removal of Immobilizing Device or Unauthorized	\$50 ~ \$100
Removal of Vehicle Failure to Notify Police Department of Activity / Event	\$250
Vending Ordinance	\$100 – 1 st Offense \$150 – each Subsequent Offense
FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE	\$50 Non-Refundable Application Fee
HARBOR MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE	Managed by Town of Newcastle (207) 563~3441
	per Interlocal Agreement
LICENSING Dog	\$6 per year ~ spay/neutered dog
Entertainment	\$11 per year ~ unaltered dog
Liquor	+ \$45 advertising fee (NEW APP) + \$45 advertising fee (NEW APP)
Marijuana (SEE SEPARATE SECTION)	+ \$45 advertising fee (NEW APP)
Shellfish	· \$10 actioning fee (1427) Tull)
Recreational License	\$7 – Resident
Commercial License	\$11 ~ Non~Resident \$152 – Resident
Tomatour Bronde	\$252 – Non-Resident
Vending	
Permit	\$50 per year
MARIJUANA	
Adult Use	<u> </u>
Application Fee	\$500
License Fee (annual)	+ \$5,000
Medical Use	
Application Fee	\$500
License Fee (annual)	+ \$5,000
Cultivation	\$522
Application Fee	\$500
Nursery < 1000 sqft canopy	+ \$1,000 annual
Tier I <30 plants;<500 sqft canopy	+ \$1,000 annual
Tier II <2000 sqft canopy Tier III <7000 sqft canopy	+ \$1500 annual + \$2500 annual

TOWN OF DAMARISCOTTA FEE SCHEDULE

CATEGORY	FEE
CATIGORI	<u>11111</u>
Adult Use Manufacturing	
Application Fee	\$500
License Fee	+ \$2500 annual
meerice rec	· vaso e minim
Adult Use Testing Facility	
Application Fee	\$500
License Fee	+ \$2500 annual
NOTARY PUBLIC SERVICES	
Services / Attestation	\$5 per seal / document
PLUMBING	
Internal	
Minimum Fee up to 4 Fixtures	\$60
Above 4 Fixtures	\$15 each
Hook Up to Public Sewer	\$15
Hook Up to Existing Septic	\$15
Piping Relocation – No New	\$15
Fixtures	
Permit Transfer	\$15
DOAD OPENING DEPART	¢0E
ROAD OPENING PERMIT	\$25
SIGN PERMIT	
Permanent	\$40 one time
Temporary - Sandwich Board	\$25 annually in January
Temperary Surawien Beard	\$25 annuary myanuary
SUBSURFACE PERMIT	
Complete Disposal System	
Engineered System	\$250
Non-Engineered System	\$300
Primitive System	\$150
Separate Graywater Waste	\$60
Disposal Field	\$60
Seasonal Conversion	\$100
1st Time System Variance	\$30
Separate Parts of Disposal	
System	
Alternative Toilet	\$75
Disposal Field (engineered)	\$200
Disposal Field (non-	\$200
engineered)	·
Treatment Tank (non-	\$175
engineered) Treatment Tank (engineered)	\$17E
Treatment Tank (engineered)	\$175 \$175
Holding Tank Other Components (complete	φ1 / θ
pump station, piping other)	\$50